Express Mail ELO 39790335US.

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECO! (06-20-2000	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
- - - - - - -	<u> </u>	111 TOSES 11 TOSES 111 TEL 121	V V		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patent:	101384954	1 original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ies)		
Yousuke KUROSAKI and Masahiro FUJIKURA		Name: NIP	PON STEEL CORPORATION		
		Internal Address	:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? D Yes TX No		200		
3. Nature of conveyance:			, <u> </u>		
∆ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:_	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome,		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Chiyoda-ku,	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan		
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: <u>May 19</u> ,	2000	— Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached? ☐ YesXX No		
4 Application number(s) or patent	number(s): c=C > C				
Application number(s) or patent			5 (20 400		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new app	lication, the execution date of	the application is: 5/19/00		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s))		
	Additional num	bers attached?			
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:		
Name: Edward W. Grea	ason	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:		_ □ Enclosed			
		ſ	be charged to deposit account 0 6 0 0		
Street Address: Kenyon 8	Kenyon	8. Deposit account	number:		
One Broadway		1	1-0600		
City: New York, State:		4 (Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)		
POGG UCUATES AND	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE			
81 0000003 110co					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
Edward W. Greason Edward W Frenze May 30, 2000					
Edward W. Greason Name of Person Signing	_ Edu	end W Frenson	May 30, 2000 Date		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	NIPPON STEEL CORPORAT					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan					
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and HIGH FLUX DENSITY GRAIL	exclusive right, title and interest to t N-ORIENTED ELECTRICAL CORE LOSS PROPERTY A tion PCT/JP//	STEEL SHEET EXCELLENT ND METHOD OF PRODUCING and/or for which application for Letters Pa			
(Insert date				\neg		
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on		reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamine Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), what was a substitution of the Assigner	ation application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, then requested by said ASSIGNEE at SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirging including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to	d on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other le include but not be limited to executing all paper oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	s i of gal		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	yourshe arough	, Yousuke Kurosaki	May 19, 2000			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	薛倉良士	Masahiro Fujikura	May 19, 2000			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

Express hai 82039790 PATENT

REEL: 010855 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

(SIGNATURE)